

The School District of Greenville County Board of Trustees

January 30, 2014

Greenville County Council Chairman Bob Taylor 301 University Ridge Greenville, SC 29601

Dear Chairman Taylor:

As required in Chapter 53, Title 59, Article 18 (Section I-3) of the South Carolina Code of Laws, regarding nominating procedures for the appointment of Greenville Technical College Area Commissioners, "The Greenville County School District Board of Trustees and the Greenville County Workforce Investment Board shall submit at least two nominees to the Greenville County Council to fill vacancies in their respective proxy seats."

On behalf of the Board of Trustees of Greenville County Schools, I submit for the consideration of the Greenville Legislative Delegation the following two names: Burke Royster and Charles J. Saylors. Mr. Royster has served on the Area Commission since his selection as Greenville County Schools Superintendent in April of 2012, and I am the current Chairman of the Greenville County Schools Board of Trustees. Both Mr. Royster and I are in favor of his continued service on the Area Commission.

Thank you in advance for submitting our nominees to the Legislative Delegation for deliberation.

Sincerely,

Charles J. Saylors

Chairman



Workforce Investment Board

D. Douglas Dorman, Chairman (864) 455- 8940 Ddorman@ghs.org

SC WORKS

February 18, 2014

Dr. Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400 Greenville, SC 29601

RE: Greenville Technical College Area Commission Nominations

Dear Dr. Taylor:

Per new state legislation, **one** at large member nominated by the Greenville County Workforce Investment Board (GCWIB), including the President, shall be appointed by the Greenville County Legislative Delegation to serve on the Greenville Technical College Area Commission. Any public officials selected by the Workforce Investment Board seat shall serve ex officio.

The GCWIB hereby submits the following two (2) nominees:

Mr. D. Douglas Dorman

Chair, Greenville County Workforce Investment Board VP, Human Resources, Greenville Health System

Mr. Dean E. Jones

Director, Greenville County Workforce Development

Please note that the GCWIB recommends Mr. Jones more strongly for three (3) key reasons:

- 1. Continuity. Mr. Jones has/is currently serving as a member of the Area Commission.
- 2. Mr. Jones is more closely connected to the multi-disciplinary workforce issues and deals with such matters via the WIB and Greenville County Workforce Development Office.
- 3. The GCWIB is satisfied with Mr. Jones' past service on the Area Commission.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (864) 455-8940.

Sincerely,

D. Douglas Dorman, Chairman

Greenville County Workforce Investment Board